(Hev. 6-93) 317 - 001 RESC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JAN 1 4 2002 Tab settings □ □ ▼ 1	1-24-2002 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 01958999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	hand, reads rooms and the doriginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hynix Semiconductor Inc.	Hyundai Display Technology, Inc San 136-1, Ami-ri
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Bubal eub, Ich'on Kyoungki-do, Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame
☐ Other	317-001
Execution Date: Oct 23, 2001	
-,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
see attached	
Additional nu	nbers attached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15
Francis J. Maguire WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 600.00
& ADOLPHSON LLP	<u>⊠</u> Enclosed
755 Main Street, PO Box 224 Monroe CT 06468	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
1	23-0442
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/23/2002 LINUELLER 00000220 09050292 FC:581 600.00 0P DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to:

Application No.	Filed	Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
09/050,292	03/30/98	9078/8728	03/30/98
00/517 077	02/01/00		

Appl. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
08/953,859	10/16/97	5,844,641	12/01/98	8863/0645	10/16/97
08/998,532	12/26/97	5,886,756	03/23/99	9232/0279	06/08/98
08/974,012	11/19/97	5,886,762	03/23/99	8885/0828	11/19/97
08/972,995	11/19/97	5,914,762	06/22/99	8892/0694)4/19/98
08/819,871	03/18/97	5,951,773	09/14/99	010337/0954	10/29/99
08/754,295	11/20/96	5,929,501	07/27/99	8315/0079	11/20/95
08/878,809	06/19/97	5,959,708	09/28/99	9090/0179	04/06/98
08/761,961	12/09/96	6,022,764	02/08/00	8394/0886	02/18/97
08/951,410	10/16/97	6,040,882	03/21/00	8856/0028	10/16/97
08/820,293	03/18/97	6,093,660	07/25/00	8718/0266	08/21/97
09/024,369	02/12/98	6,097,234	08/01/00	8999/0777	02/12/98
08/996,128	12/22/97	6,144,422	11/07/00	9151/0553	05/04/98
08/936,447	09/24/97	6,184,958	02/06/01		Recordation pending

PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Hynix Semiconductor Inc. San 136-1, Ami-ri Bubal eub, Ich'on Kyoungki-do, Korea

formerly operating under the name Hyundai Electronics

Industries Co. Ltd. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Hyundai Display Technology, Inc. San 136-1, Ami-ri Bubal eub, Ich'on

Kyoungki-do, Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the U.S. patent applications and patents listed with assignment recorded in its former name as follows:

Application No.	<u>Filed</u>	Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
09/050,292	03/30/98	9078/8728	03/30/98
09/517,077	03/01/00		

PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0892

The second second	Filed	Datent No.	Toquad	Assignment Recorded at	
Appl. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Reel/Frame	Date
08/953,859	10/16/97	5,844,641	12/01/98	8863/0645	10/16/97
08/998,532	12/26/97	5,886,756	03/23/99	9232/0279	06/08/98
08/974,012	11/19/97	5,886,762	03/23/99	8885/0828	11/19/97
08/972,995	11/19/97	5,914,762	06/22/99	8892/0694	04/19/98
08/819,871	03/18/97	5,951,773	09/14/99	010337/0954	10/29/99
08/754,295	11/20/96	5,929,501	07/27/99	8315/0079	11/20/95
08/878,809	06/19/97	5,959,708	09/28/99	9090/0179	04/06/98
08/761,961	12/09/96	6,022,764	02/08/00	8394/0886	02/18/97
08/951,410	10/16/97	6,040,882	03/21/00	8856/0028	10/16/97
08/820,293	03/18/97	6,093,660	07/25/00	8718/0266	08/21/97
09/024,369	02/12/98	6,097,234	08/01/00	8999/0777	02/12/98
08/996,128	12/22/97	6,144,422	11/07/00	9151/0553	05/04/98
08/936,447	09/24/97	6,184,958	02/06/01		Recordation pending

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and

documents relating to said inventions and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible

to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any
interferences, litigations or proceedings related thereto

and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its

legal representatives any and all papers, instruments,
declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said
inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents

thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23 day of October , 2001.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

By Dong Soo Chung

Director Title